
CALIFORNIA (PA) (3-18) -vs- Seton Hill (10-5)
3/18/2025 at Greensburg, PA (SHU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shelby Telegdy (5-3)
Loss: Taylor Babcock (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00pm   Time: 1.25H   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:
- Nidoh faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- Beayon faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
CALIFORNIA (PA) 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
Seton Hill 1 2 3 0 3 9 14 3

CALIFORNIA (PA) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlena Fiorilli lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jenna Hollerich ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
Makayla Jerin dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brianna Sersevic cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Makaylia Schlosser 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kaitlyn Achtermeier 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lakyn Blackburn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Babcock p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Megan Nidoh p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cheyenne Beayon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amarah McCutcheon c 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Bailee Bertani c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexy Hasbrouck rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 2 1 3 5 7

E: Bailee Bertani (1)

Seton Hill 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Dejidas lf 3 1 3 3 1 0 0
Shelby Telegdy p 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Grace Paredes 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anna Kalkowski c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brooklyn Fukushima 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Brooke Cleland dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Bre Athey cf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
Abby Smearman 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Juliette Vybiral ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kelleigh Pollock rf/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 14 9 2 0 5

2B: Abby Dejidas (1); Brooklyn Fukushima (1); Brooke Cleland (1)
HR: Abby Dejidas (1); Brooke Cleland (1); Bre Athey (1)
SB: Bre Athey (2); Abby Smearman (2)
E: Grace Paredes (1); Bre Athey (1); Juliette Vybiral (1)

CALIFORNIA (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Babcock (L, 0-5) 2.0 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 5 35
Megan Nidoh 2.0 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 4 42
Cheyenne Beayon 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
Totals 14 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 27 29 3 9 89

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shelby Telegdy (W, 5-3) 5.0 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 23 3 7 101
Totals 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 20 23 3 7 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CALIFORNIA (PA) - Top of 1st CAL SHU
Fiorilli reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hollerich walked (3-2 BFFBFBB); Fiorilli advanced to second. 0 0
Jerin struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0
Sersevic struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Schlosser lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st CAL SHU
A. Dejidas singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
S. Telegdy reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); A. Dejidas out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
G. Paredes grounded out to 3b (0-1 F); S. Telegdy advanced to second. 0 0
A. Kalkowski singled to right field (0-0); S. Telegdy advanced to third. 0 0
B. Fukushima doubled, ground-rule, RBI (3-0 BBB); A. Kalkowski advanced to third; S. Telegdy scored. 0 1
B. Cleland grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSF). 0 1

CALIFORNIA (PA) - Top of 2nd CAL SHU
Achtermeier reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 1
Blackburn fouled out to c, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1
Babcock struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1
McCutcheon singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Achtermeier advanced to second. 0 1
Fiorilli walked (3-2 KBKBFBFFFB); McCutcheon advanced to second; Achtermeier advanced to third. 0 1
Hollerich grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd CAL SHU
B. Athey homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 0 2
A. Smearman grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
J. Vybiral fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 2
A. Dejidas homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BF). 0 3
S. Telegdy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
G. Paredes singled to center field (0-2 KF); S. Telegdy advanced to second. 0 3
A. Kalkowski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); G. Paredes advanced to second; S. Telegdy out at third ss
to 3b. 0 3

CALIFORNIA (PA) - Top of 3rd CAL SHU
Jerin struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBFK). 0 3
Sersevic lined out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 0 3
Schlosser grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd CAL SHU
Nidoh to p for Babcock. 0 3
B. Fukushima popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBF). 0 3
B. Cleland homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 4
B. Athey singled to second base (0-0). 0 4
B. Athey stole second. 0 4
A. Smearman singled to second base (1-2 BFK); B. Athey advanced to third. 0 4
A. Smearman stole second. 0 4
J. Vybiral popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
A. Dejidas doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); A. Smearman scored; B. Athey scored. 0 6
S. Telegdy grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 6

CALIFORNIA (PA) - Top of 4th CAL SHU
Achtermeier walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 6



Blackburn grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB); Achtermeier advanced to second. 0 6
Nidoh reached on a fielding error by cf (0-0). 0 6
McCutcheon singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Nidoh advanced to second; Achtermeier scored. 1 6
Fiorilli reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFK); McCutcheon advanced to second; Nidoh out at third p to 3b. 1 6
Hollerich grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSBK). 1 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th CAL SHU
Bertani to c for McCutcheon. 1 6
G. Paredes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6
A. Kalkowski grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 6
B. Fukushima grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 6

CALIFORNIA (PA) - Top of 5th CAL SHU
Jerin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 6
Sersevic grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBB). 1 6
Schlosser struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 6

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th CAL SHU
B. Cleland doubled to center field (3-1 BBBF). 1 6
K. Pollock pinch ran for B. Cleland. 1 6
/  for K. Pollock. 1 6
B. Athey singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); K. Pollock scored. 1 7
B. Athey stole second. 1 7
A. Smearman singled to right field (2-1 BBF); B. Athey advanced to third. 1 7
Beayon to p for Nidoh. 1 7
A. Smearman stole second. 1 7
J. Vybiral reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BF); A. Smearman
advanced to third; B. Athey scored on a fielding error by c, unearned. 1 8
A. Dejidas walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 8
S. Telegdy singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); A. Dejidas advanced to second; J. Vybiral advanced to third;
A. Smearman scored. 1 9


